/2@/77* 0/ - 07&

FUEL LEAK CASE FORM
N TemOARE 10/ i
CORRESDATE

REPORTDATE_ 0% / 33_
UPDATE BTATUS ;J

REVIEW STATUS
EVALUATOR

ATroN

COUNTY___ 01

LOCLAGENCY 2[ve =

MOPNO )
PRIMARY SUBSTANCE__ Xp6 bb19
SECONDARY SUBSTANCE_(Z°
MAXSOIL CONC. (ppm) 5o
MAXGW IMPACT (ppb) "4

MAXBENZENE CONC. (ppb) )
CASETYPE 8 G D >
GROUNDWATER DREPTH ~ /s’

STATUSB

DATE3A / /

DATE3B / /

DATESC / /!

DATESR / /

DATE? / /

DATES / /

DATEY / /

INTERIM Y [ d
INTERMDATE 7/ /
ABATEMETHD  AM~

LEADAGENCY L R LI @ED
DIVISION L ST -

ENFRCETYPE \o 1 2 3
ENFRCEDATE / /
RPSEARCH (8 I R N

COMMENT (§:11) characters)

revised(sch) 1/730/92




LOP - RECORD CHANGE REQUEST FORM printed:

04/20/99
Mark Out What Needs Changing and Hand to LOP Data Entry
(Name/Address changes go to Annual Programs Data Entry)
Insp: EC
AGENCY # : 10000 SOURCE OF FUNDS: F SUBSTANCE: 8006619
StID : 4048 LOC: 08/11/98
SITE NAME: Lindford Air & Refrigeration DATE REPORTED : 07/28/92
ADDRESS : 2850 Poplar St DATE CONFIRMED: 07/28/92
CITY/ZIP : OQakland 94608 MULTIPLE RPs : N
SITE STATUS
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR CODE: EMERGENCY RESP:
RP SEARCH: S ) DATE COMPLETED: 12/16/92
PRELIMINARY ASMNT: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
REM INVESTIGATION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
REMEDIAL ACTION: DATE UNDERWAY : DATE COMPLETED:
POST REMED ACT MON: DATE UNDERWAY: DATE COMPLETED:
ENFORCEMENT ACTION TYPE: 1 DATE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 12/16/92
LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSID:
CASE CLOSED: DATE CASE CLOSED:
DATE EXCAVATION STARTED : REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RESPONSIBLE PARTY INFORMATION
RP#1-CONTACT NAME: Mr. Robert Lindford
COMPANY NAME: Lindford Air & Refrigeration
ADDRESS: 2850 Poplar Street
CITY/STATE: Oakland, California 94608
INSPECTOR VERIFICATION:
NAME SIGNATURE ) DATE
DATA ENTRY INPUT:

Name/Address Changes Only Case Progresgs Changes
ANNPGMS LOP DATE LCPp DATE




ALAMEDA COUNTY HAZARDQOUS MATERIALS DIVISION

04/20/99
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE

AGENCY#: 10000 SCURCE OF FUNDS: F-FEDERAL INSPECTCOR: EC
StID: 4048 SUBSTANCE: 8006619 -CGasoline
SITE NAME: Lindford Air & Refrigeration DATE REPQORTED 07/28/92
ADDRESS : 2850 Peoplar St : DATE CONFIRMED: 07/28/92
CITY/ZIP : Oakland, CA 94608 MULTIPLE RP's : N
CASE TYPE: O CONTRACT STATUS: 4 PRIOR: EMERGENCY RESPONSE:

RP SEARCH : S. DATE END: 12/16/92

PRELIM ASSESSMENT : DATE BEGIN: -DATE END:

REMEDIAI, INVESTIG : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

REMEDIAL ACTICN : DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

POST REMED MONITOCOR: DATE BEGIN: DATE END:

TYPE ENFORCEMENT ACTION TAKEN: 1 DATE OF ENFORC. ACTICN: 12/16/92

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP SITE.- SCREEN #2

LUFT FIELD MANUAL CONSIDERATION: CASE CLOSED;: on:
DT EXC START: REMEDIAL ACTIONS TAKEN:
RP #1: CONTACT: Mr. Robert Lindford RP COST:
~ RP COMPANY NAME: Lindford Air & Refrigeration Ph:

ADDRESS: 2850 Poplar Street
CITY/STATE: Oakland, California 94608

OMaMENT :




L _
ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Directar

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
11371 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

(510) 567-6700
February 18, 1999 _ {510) 337-9335 (FAX)

: Post-It™ brand fax transmittal memo 7671 | # of pages » =/
Mr. Robert Linford | 2

The Linford Company W IN SN M‘CC?c‘
2850 Poplar Street co. o ACDEH
Oakland, California 94608 Dept. Phone #

R 2 Fxt 9379337

Subject: Linford Property ~ 2850 Poplar Street, Qakland, CA 94608
Dear Mr. Linford:

This agency has reviewed the case file for the above referenced property including the
recent “Groundwater Monitoring Report” dated J anuary 15, 1999, prepared and
submitted by Aqua Science Engineers, Inc. for the subject site.

Elevated levels of petroleum hydrocarbon contamination (up to 6,000 ppb Total
Petroleam Hydrocarbon (TPH) as gasoline; 1,800 ppb TPH as diesel; 1,100 ppb benzene;
1,000 ppb toluene; 140 ppb ethyl benzene and 1,300 ppb xylenes) are still detected in the
groundwater beneath the site. These concentrations were evaluated using the ASTM’s
Risk Based Corrective Action (RBCA) methodology. Benzene concentration found in
groundwater did not pass the Tier 1 Risk-Based Screening Level (RBSL) for groundwater
to indoor air exposure pathway (using the commercial scenario),

Before closure can be pursued for this site, the following items should be addressed:

1) The groundwater flow direction beneath the site should be verified. It appears that
groundwater flow direction change from south to southwest to southeast.

2} Groundwater monitoring should be conducted on a quarterly basis. Please submit a
revised monitoring program.

3) Monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2 and MW-3 appeared to be screened below the water
table. Please provide the rationale for the construction of these three wells and how it
affects the results (if any) collected from the three wells,

4) Following the removal of the two tanks in 1992, a groundwater extraction well was
installed in each of the tank pits. Please verify the status of these extraction wells, its
accessibility and integrity.

5) In order to facilitate site closure, a RBCA Tier 2 evaluation has to be conducted or
remediation to meet the RBCA Tier 1 Risk Based Screening Levels should be
implemented at the subject property.




Mr. Robert Linford

RE: 2850 Poplar Avenue, Qakland, CA 94608
February 18, 1999

Page 2 of 2

Please submit a work plan to address the following issues mentioned above. Your work
plan should be submitted to this office no later than April 1, 1999,

If you have any questions concerning this letter or the subject site, please call me at

(510) 567-6780.

Sincerely,

fu 5

Susan L. Hugo
Hazardous Materials Specialist

C: Chuck Headlee, San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board
‘ Robert Kitay, ASE, 208 W, E| Pintado, Danville, CA 94526
SH / files




| o o MW

DATE: /04//6/ 2

TO Local Oversight Program

FROM: M '

8SUBJ: Transfer of Elligible Oversight Case

Site name: Oa:kl42$14é7 C:E%}v j? Lo CZd
Address: 2&’30 (/@f/&&/ ' Clty Wle QM/

Closure plan attached? CEB N DepRef remaining
DepRef Project # STID #(if any) ‘§éj§4}y
Number of Tanks:6L— removed? Y N DPate of removal A P2

Leak Report filed? Y CE;) Date of Discovery ;ZVZZPVQZ;l
+ < v
Samples received? (g) N Contamination: ?@h&%ﬁux, ”L‘S%“4<k§;“**dﬁaeL)
74

Petroleum Y N Types: Avgas Jet leaded (:EEE;EE;;) Diesel
fuel o0il waste o0il kerosene solvents

Monitoring wells on site Jend. Monitoring schedule? Y ( N
Briefly describe the following:

Preliminary Assessment

Remedial Action

Post Remedial Action Monitoring

Enforcement Action

Comments:

w0 fr TG ]




LINFORD AIR & REFRIGERATION WAREHOUSE

METAL SHED
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